PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7518133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIERPAOLO PICCIOLI	02/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALENTINO S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA TURATI, 16/18	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-20121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29765496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 783-6040

Email: PTO-PAT-Email@rfem.com, eginn@rfem.com
Correspondent Name: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2868-349	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD WYDEVEN (REG. NO. 39881)	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Wydeven/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2022	

Total Attachments: 7

source=2868-349_Master_Assignment_with_ScheduleA#page1.tif source=2868-349_Master_Assignment_with_ScheduleA#page2.tif source=2868-349_Master_Assignment_with_ScheduleA#page3.tif source=2868-349_Master_Assignment_with_ScheduleA#page4.tif source=2868-349_Master_Assignment_with_ScheduleA#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060969 FRAME: 0571

507471240

 $source = 2868-349_Master_Assignment_with_Schedule A\#page 6. tifsource = 2868-349_Master_Assignment_with_Schedule A\#page 7. tif$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, have made certain inventions which are disclosed in the patent applications and granted patents listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Valentino S.p.A. of Via Turati, 16/18, I-20121 Milano, Italy, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said Valentino S.p.A., its successors and assigns, (i) the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said applications; and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me as employee, agent or contractor of said Valentino S.p.A.; (ii) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements; and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; (iii) the entire right, title, and interest I have in and to all causes of action and enforcement rights for said invention or inventions and patents or patent applications, including without limitation all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past, current, and/or future infringement of any patents that do or have issued in respect of all such invention or inventions; and (iv) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the patents and/or any of the rights described in (iii).

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said Valentino S.p.A., as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by Valentino S.p.A., other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I may incur, to communicate to said Valentino S.p.A., its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition, or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceedings, whenever requested;

and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hands on the dates set after our signatures.
Signature Serfe Date S/2/32
Name: Pierpaolo PICCIOLI
City and State or country of residence:ITALY
On this
Accepted and acknowledged for and on behalf of the Assignee:
Assignee Name: Valentino S.p.A.
Signature of Authorized Person:
Typed/Printed Name of Authorized Person: JAGPO VENTUMINI
Typed Title: CEO
Date: 24.02. 2022

SCHEDULE A

(Master Attorney Docket: 2868-332)

Pendi	ng Design Aj	
Filed	Number	Atty Dkt
04/02/2021	29/769283	2868-333
04/02/2021	29/769294	2868-334
04/02/2021	29/769297	2868-335
04/02/2021	29/769315	2868-336
30/08/2019	29/703960	2868-337
12/11/2019	29/712848	2868-338
26/03/2020	29/729387	2868-339
26/03/2020	29/729418	2868-340
26/03/2020	29/729420	2868-341
26/03/2020	29/729426	2868-342
04/06/2020	29/736983	2868-343
26/08/2020	29/747956	2868-344
26/08/2020	29/747981	2868-345
08/01/2021	29/765493	2868-346
08/01/2021	29/765502	2868-347
08/01/2021	29/765495	2868-348
08/01/2021	29/765496	2868-349
08/01/2021	29/765497	2868-350
08/01/2021	29/765499	2868-351
08/01/2021	29/765500	2868-352
08/01/2021	29/765501	2868-353
03/10/2021	35/511589	2868-356

Design Patents

(Attorney Docket: 2868-332)

Issued Design	n Patents
Issue Date	Patent Number
10/11/2020	D901172
04/08/2020	D891764
28/07/2020	D891098
10/09/2019	D858982
10/09/2019	D858981
11/06/2019	D850784
18/12/2018	D835905
20/11/2018	D833742
20/11/2018	D833741
20/11/2018	D833740
20/11/2018	D833739
14/11/2017	D802299
14/11/2017	D802298
08/08/2017	D793722
13/06/2017	D789081
09/05/2017	D785930
11/04/2017	D783279
24/01/2017	D776923
27/12/2016	D774756
27/12/2016	D774755
25/10/2016	D769615
18/10/2016	D768984
19/07/2016	D761556
14/06/2016	D758718
23/02/2016	D749841
12/01/2016	D747095
29/12/2015	D746053
14/07/2015	D734025
27/01/2015	D721486
27/01/2015	D721485
25/11/2014	D718047
11/11/2014	D717044
11/11/2014	D717042
11/11/2014	D717039
28/01/2014	D698148
21/01/2014	D697713
17/12/2013	D695517
19/06/2012	D661894
13/03/2012	D655508
13/03/2012	D655502

13/03/2012	D655498
13/07/2010	D619357
02/12/2008	D581659
25/11/2008	D581157
21/10/2008	D578754
24/12/2013	D696018
11/02/2014	D699022
11/02/2014	D699021
28/02/2017	D780061
24/02/2009	D586980
24/02/2009	D586979
30/12/2014	D720125
27/06/2017	D790388
23/07/2013	D686415
19/10/2021	D933338
06/04/2021	D915036
06/04/2021	D915035
15/09/2020	D895939
01/09/2020	D894547
21/07/2020	D890482
31/03/2020	D879416
31/03/2020	D879415
11/02/2020	D874800
17/12/2019	D869829
10/09/2019	D858959
10/09/2019	D858954
10/09/2019	D858953
20/08/2019	D856639
14/05/2019	D848124
29/01/2019	D838949
29/01/2019	D838948
29/01/2019	D838942
18/12/2018	D835895
18/12/2018	D835892
18/12/2018	D835891
11/09/2018	D827994
11/09/2018	D827993
04/09/2018	D827260
14/08/2018	D825157
14/08/2018	D825154
22/05/2018	D818250
22/05/2018	D818249
15/05/2018	D817608
13/03/2018	D812354
06/03/2018	D811703

02/01/2018	D806368
07/11/2017	D801645
20/12/2016	D774286
20/09/2016	D766557
13/09/2016	D765956
13/09/2016	D765954
30/08/2016	D764777
30/08/2016	D764776
30/08/2016	D764775
28/06/2016	D759948
06/10/2015	D740000
15/09/2015	D738599
15/09/2015	D738598
08/09/2015	D738076
01/09/2015	D737560
14/07/2015	D734003
21/04/2015	D727002
16/12/2014	D719325
11/05/2021	D918555
02/07/2019	D852474
11/03/2020	D900438
07/18/2017	D792091
02/28/2017	D779796
02/21/2017	D779198
10/16/2018	D830690
08/28/2018	D826555
12/11/2018	D835404
11/13/2018	D833123
07/02/2019	D852498
12/04/2018	D834794
08/13/2019	D855949
07/30/2019	D854819
07/02/2019	D852473
08/13/2019	D855976
10/29/2019	D864562
10/29/2019	D864561
01/14/2020	D872430
03/24/2020	D878716
03/24/2020	D878746
10/13/2020	D898332
02/16/2021	D910284
11/03/2020	D900436
11/10/2020	D901170
03/02/2021	TO 11/00
	D911680
03/16/2021	D911080 D912978

03/23/2021	D913651
01/11/2022	D940,441
Filed 11/03/2020	Apln. 35510804
Granted 03/01/2022	D944500
Filed 11/25/2020	Apln. 35510929
Granted 03/15/2022	D945749

RECORDED: 09/01/2022